



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 02220216 February 16, 2022 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E20T4-R0
District: District 2 **Counties:** ALACHUA, BRADFORD, DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41021347247 (*)
Contract Desc: Gainesville Maintenance Routine Maintenance

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	AIRBOAT ADDICTS, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$48,825.00	100.00%
2	JT RUBY CONTRACTING SERVICE INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$58,435.00	119.68%
3	TSM ENTERPRISES INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$64,845.00	132.81%
4	DEANGELO CONTRACTING SERVICES LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$72,120.00	147.71%
5	AERO GROUNDTEK LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$114,475.00	234.46%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220216 February 16, 2022 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E20T4-R0
District: District 2 **Counties:** ALACHUA, BRADFORD, **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS DIST/ST-WIDE **Project(s):** 41021347247 (*)

Contract Descr: Gainesville Maintenance Routine Maintenance

This work document driven contract consist of manual herbicide application to roadside ditches, outfall ditches, retention areas, ditch pavement joints, pipe end treatments, miscellaneous drainage structures, guardrail, other associated appurtenances and spot treatment and control of invasive weeds on Florida Department of Transportation right of ways. Mobilization and Maintenance of Traffic are incidental to the pay items listed. RENEWAL OPTION. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AIRBOAT ADDICTS, INC.		(2) JT RUBY CONTRACTING SERVICE INC		(3) TSM ENTERPRISES INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CHEM WEED AND GRASS CONTROL (AC								
0005 E580337 2 HERBICIDE (STRIP APPLICATION)		485.000 AC	68.00000	32,980.00	81.00000	39,285.00	95.00000	46,075.00
0010 E580337 3 HERBICIDE (SPOT APPLICATION < 100 SF)		65,000.000 SF	0.22800	14,820.00	0.20000	13,000.00	0.15000	9,750.00
0015 E580337 4 HERBICIDE (STRIP APPLICATION)(AQUATIC)		41.000 AC	25.00000	1,025.00	150.00000	6,150.00	220.00000	9,020.00
0001 CHEM WEED AND GRASS Section Totals: CONTROL (AC)				\$48,825.00		\$58,435.00		\$64,845.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$48,825.00		\$58,435.00		64,845.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220216 February 16, 2022 Call Order: 004 Contract: E20T4-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) DEANGELO CONTRACTING SERVICES LLC		(5) AERO GROUNDTEK LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CHEM WEED AND GRASS CONTROL (AC								
0005	E580337 2	485.000 AC	110.00000	53,350.00	150.00000	72,750.00		
0010	E580337 3	65,000.000 SF	0.15000	9,750.00	0.50000	32,500.00		
0015	E580337 4	41.000 AC	220.00000	9,020.00	225.00000	9,225.00		
0001 CHEM WEED AND GRASS CONTROL (AC Section Totals:				\$72,120.00		\$114,475.00		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$72,120.00		\$114,475.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220216 February 16, 2022 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E20T4-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.